Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULE 4

Amendments to other legislation

PART 2

Secondary legislation

The List of Wastes (England) Regulations 2005

- **20.**—(1) The List of Wastes (England) Regulations 2005 M1 are amended as follows.
- (2) In regulation 2—
 - (a) for sub-paragraph (a) of paragraph (1), substitute—""the Waste Directive" means Directive 2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on waste";
 - (b) for sub-paragraph (c) of paragraph (1), substitute—
 - "(c) a reference to hazardous properties is a reference to the properties set out in Annex III to the Waste Directive.";
 - (c) for sub-paragraph (b) of paragraph (2), substitute—
 - "(b) "the List of Wastes" means the list of Wastes set out in the Annex to the List of Wastes Decision, as it is set out in Schedule 1, and a reference to the List of Wastes includes a reference to its introduction ("the Introduction to the List").".
- (3) In regulation 4—
 - (a) before "properties", insert "hazardous";
 - (b) omit "of Annex III".
- (4) Omit paragraphs 1 and 2 of Schedule 2.

Marginal Citations

M1 S.I. 2005/895, to which there are amendments not relevant to these Regulations.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- reg. 13(1A) inserted by S.I. 2023/1290 reg. 11
- reg. 14(A1) inserted by S.I. 2023/1290 reg. 12
- reg. 15A inserted by S.I. 2023/1290 reg. 13
- reg. 16(3)(ba) substituted for reg. 16(3)(b) by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 8 para. 32